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Price $1.20 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/2 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers 
have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as 
manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II 
hereto. 

Name of Licensee 

Benton, Beverley Grace 
(trading as Bee Gees) 

Biddle Marine Services 
(Biddle Alan James, trading as) 

Sweet Memories Chocolates 
(Claus W Caderas, trading as) 

Tasman Printing Co (1985) Ltd 
The Provident Life Co Ltd 
Toko Engineering and Marine 

Ltd 
Transport (North Canterbury) Ltd 

S C H E D U L E 
Licences Granted 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/12/85 

1/2/86 

1/3/86 

1/1/86 
1/ I /86 
1/7/81 

1/4/80 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Waitara 

Whangarei 

Queenstown 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Mi I ton 

Amberley 

SCHEDULE II 
Licences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Licensee 

Andas Group Ltd 
Bsy Ceramics Hastings Ltd 
Blenheim Caravan Rentals Ltd 
Boomer Engineering (Thompson Charles 
Clinton, trading as) 

Davidsons Maintenance Service Ltd 
Diesel and Transport Engineers (Khan, 

Shafid and Ngarie Caroline, trading as) 
Fa Icon Press Ltd 
Finnerty, W K (Finnerty, William Keith, 
trading as) 

Gilmour Industries (Gilmour, Ian David, 
trading as) 

Gourmet Express Ltd (including Sweet 
Memories) 

Herber, John Ltd 
MCDonalds Engineering Ltd 
Nielson, Peter James 
Pegasus Toys (Murray, Peter, trading as) 
Silverdale Investments Ltd 
Toko Engineering Ltd 
Westwood Engineering 
Wills Print (1984) (Christison, Colin 

Douglas, trading as) 
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 1986. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

30/9/85 
31/1/86 
28/2/86 
31/3/85 

15/11/85 
31/1/86 

30/6/85 
31/5/82 

31/1/86 

28/2/86 

31/12/85 
31/10/85 
31/1/85 
31/1/86 
28/2/86 
28/2/86 
31/1/86 
31/1/86 

Port holding 
record of sales 

tax returns 

NP 

WR 

ON 

WN 
WN 
ON 

CH 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Well ington 
Hastings 
Blenheim 
Mataroa 

Hokl tika 
Dunedin 

Wellington 
Christchurch 

Dunedin 

Queenstown 

Christchurch 
Tawa 
Rahotu 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Milton 
Bunny thorpe 
Palmerston 
North 

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs 
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