MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/2

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

S C H E D U L E I Licences Granted

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on	Port holding record of sales tax returns
Benton, Beverley Grace (trading as Bee Gees)	1/12/85	Waitara	NP
Biddle Marine Services (Biddle Alan James, trading as)	1/2/86	Whangarei	WR
Sweet Memories Chocolates (Claus W Caderas, trading as)	1/3/86	Queenstown	DN
Tasman Printing Co (1985) Ltd	1/1/86	Wellington	WN
The Provident Life Co Ltd	1/1/86	Wellington	WN -
Toko Engineering and Marine Ltd	1/7/81	Milton	DN
Transport (North Canterbury) Ltd	1/4/80	Amberley	СН

S C H E D U L E II Licences Surrendered or Revoked

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Name of Licensee	rı olu	Cairled on
Andas Group Ltd	30/9/85	Wellington
Bay Ceramics Hastings Ltd	31/1/86	Hastings
Blenheim Caravan Rentals Ltd	28/2/86	Blenheim
Boomer Engineering (Thompson Charles Clinton, trading as)	31/3/85	Mataroa
Davidsons Maintenance Service Ltd	15/11/85	Hokitika
Diesel and Transport Engineers (Khan,	31/1/86	Dunedin
Shafid and Ngarie Caroline, trading as)		
Falcon Press Ltd	30/6/85	Wellington
Finnerty, W K (Finnerty, William Keith, trading as)	31/5/82	Christchurch
Gilmour Industries (Gilmour, Ian David, trading as)	31/1/86	Dunedin
Gourmet Express Ltd (including Sweet Memories)	28/2/86	Queenstown
Herber, John Ltd	31/12/85	Christchurch
McDonalds Engineering Ltd	31/10/85	Tawa
Nielson, Peter James	31/1/85	Rahotu
Pegasus Toys (Murray, Peter, trading as)	31/1/86	Christchurch
Silverdale Investments Ltd	28/2/86	Dunedin
Toko Engineering Ltd	28/2/86	Milton
Westwood Engineering	31/1/86	Bunnythorpe
Wills Print (1984) (Christison, Colin Douglas, trading as)	31/1/86	Palmerston North
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 1	986.	

n 1986. M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs